
COUNCIL CHAMBER

October 8, 2013

WHEREAS, on September 12, 2012. the City Council awarded Contract No. 12-099 in
the amount of $3,646,050.00, by Resolution No. 12-2278. to Archer Western
Construction, LLC, 2121 Avenue J, Suite 103, Arlington, Texas 76006, for the
rehabilitation of the Carrollton, California Crossing, and Frasier Dams; and,

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize Change Order No. 1 for additional work
associated with the rehabilitation of the Carroliton, California Crossing, and Frasier
Dams; and,

WHEREAS, Archer Western Construction, LLC, has submitted an acceptable proposal
for this additional work; and,

WHEREAS, the Water Utilities Department recommends that Contract No. 12-099 be
increased by $877,518.00, from $3,646,050.00 to $4,523,568.00.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the proposed Change Order No. 1 be accepted and that Contract
No. 12-099 with Archer Western Construction, LLC, be revised accordingly.

Section 2. That the City Controller is hereby authorized to pay the amount of
$877.51 8 00 from the Water Capital Improvement Fund as follows:

FUND DEPT UNIT ACT OBJ PRO REP ENCUMBRANCE VENDOR
0115 DWU PW1O WTRS 4550 712099 W3GF CTDWU7I2O99CP VS0000064407

Archer Western ConstructIon, LLC - (Contract No, 12-099) - $877,518.00

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and t is
accordingly so esolved


